भारत सरकार Government of India

11/02/2019

स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय Ministry of Health and Family Welfare

प्रधान मंत्री स्वास्थ्य सुरक्षा योजना PMSSY

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान All India Institute of Medical Sciences

मंगलगिरि, आंध्र प्रदेश Mangalagiri, Andhra Pradesh

F No/AIIMS/MG/Admin/Committee/04/2018-19/PRC-GFR141/01

## Office Memorandum No. <u>1</u> of 2019/PR C

Sub: Constitution of Empowered Project Review Committee as per Rule 141 of GFR at AIIMS Mangalagiri- reg

An empowered Project Review Committee under Rule 141 of GFR is hereby constituted with the approval of competent authority to review and monitor various aspects of AIIMS Mangalagiri construction project as approved by EFC (as per DPR) and as per MoU between PMSSY and HSCC/HITES.

Following shall be the composition of PRC:

1.	Director, AIIMS Mangalagiri	Chairperson
2.	Financial Advisor, AIIMS Mangalagiri	Member
	Superintendent Engineer, AIIMS Mangalagiri	
	DGM, HSCC, AIIMS Project Mangalagiri	
5.	CGM, Finance HSCC or nominee, not below the rank of DGM	Member
6.	CGM, Projects HSCC or nominee, not below the rank of DGM	Member
	COO HITES or nominee, not below the rank of DGM	
	Deputy Director (Admin.), AIIMS Mangalagiri	

The Chairman, PRC shall be empowered to invite/co-opt resource persons/ specialists to enable effective review and monitoring of the AIIMS, Mangalagiri project. The PRC shall monitor and review the approved project and keep the Ministry informed of all its decisions. All minutes of meeting shall be circulated to Ministry and put up before the GB.

This OM is issued with approval of Director, AIIMS, Mangalagiri.

(Shramdeep Sinha, IRS)

Deputy Director (Administration)

अमदीप सिन्हा भा.रा.से Shramdeep Sinha, IRS उप निदेशक (प्रशासन)/Deputy Director (Administration) अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान, मंगलगिरि (आ.प्र) All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Mangalagiri (A.P.)

Copy to (on email):

- 1. The JS, PMSSY for information
- 2. CMD, HSCC for information and necessary action
- 3. COO, HITES for information and necessary action
- 4. Director, AIIMS Raipur (Mentor institute) for information
- 5. Consultants (Admin/Coordination)/Dean/MS/HoDs and all faculty member of AIIMS Mangalagiri
- 6. Guard File / IT cell with a request to publish on website

AIIMS Temporary Campus, First Floor, Government Siddhartha Medical College, NH 16 service road, Gunadala, Vijayawada 520008; Phone 0866 2454500; 9422145255. email: dda.mangalagiri@aiims.gov.in



@mangalAiimsAP

www.aiimsmangalagiri.edu.in